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8th REGIONAL MEETING OF SALW COMMISSIONS  

Skopje, 20-21 November 2017 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
 

 NAME  FUNCTION CONTACT 

1.  Ms. Greta Nako First Secretary, Expert on Security Issues, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Tel: +355 68 215 0349 
E-mail: greta.nako@mfa.gov.al  

2.  Mr. Selaudin Korkuti Chief of the Armament Sector, State Police 
Tel: +355 69 410 1473 
E-mail: selaudin.korkuti@asp.gov.al  

3.  Mr. Elton Hodaj Registration and Licensing Sector, State Export Control Authority  
Tel: +355 69 22 42 154 
E-mail: ehodaj@mod.gov.al  

4.  Mr. Ilir Zeneli Head of Unit Delivery Sector, Ministry of Defence 
Tel: +355 69 22 56 772 
E-mail: ilir.zeneli@mod.gov.al  

5.  Mr. Ermin Pešto Assistant Minister, Ministry of Security  
Tel: +387 33 492 764  
E-mail: ermin.pesto@msb.gov.ba  

6.  Mr. Momir Brajić Head of Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Tel: +387 33 281 163 
E-mail: momir.brajic@mvp.gov.ba  

7.  Mr. Dalibor Perić Deputy State Coordinator for SALW Control, Ministry of Defence 
Tel: +387 63 312 606 
E-mail: dalibor.peric@mod.gov.ba  

8.  Mr. Damir Karahodžić Member of the SALW Coordination Board 
Tel: +387 33 551 525 
E-mail: damir.karahodzic@mvteo.gov.ba 

9.  Mr. Mensur Hoti Director of DPS, Ministry of Interior  
Tel: +377 44 931 821 
E-mail: mensur.hoti@rks-gov.net 

10.  Mr. Besnik Sallahu 
Deputy Director of International Law Enforcement  
Cooperation Unit, Police 

Tel: +377 44 322 707 
E-mail: besnik.sallahu@kosovopolice.com  
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11.  Mr. Fehmi Hoti Director of Division of Crime Investigation, Police 
Tel: +377 44 506 942 
E-mail: fehmi.hoti@kosovopolice.com  

12.  Mr. Radu Chiveri  
Attaché, NATO and Political–military Cooperation Division,  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration 

Tel: +373 60 848 923 
E-mail: radu.chiveri@mfa.md  

13.  Mr. Mihail Cerescu 
Main Specialist of Armament Surveillance Section of General 
Directorate of Public Security, General Police Inspectorate 

Tel: +373 79 391 392 
E-mail: mihail.cerescu@igp.gov.md  

14.  Ms. Laura Banealite Main Consultant, Ministry of Economy and Infrastructure   
Tel: +373 22 250 663 
E-mail: laura.banealite@mec.gov.md  

15.  Mr. Oleg Pulbere 
Chief of Arms and Ammunitions Service Arms and Military  
Equipment Department, J4 Logistics Directorate Main Staff of the 
National Army  

Tel: +373 22 252 191 
E-mail: oleg.pulbere@army.md  

16.  Mr. Mladen Marković President of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +382 67 184 015 
E-mail: mmmladen7@gmail.com  

17.  Ms. Mira Radović Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior  
Tel: +382 67 284 474 
E-mail: sektorup@t-com.me  

18.  Mr. Kadrija Kurpejović Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Economy  
Tel: +382 69 380 260 
E-mail: kadrija.kurpejovic@mek.gov.me  

19.  Mr. Boris Zeković 
Member of the National SALW Commission, Customs  
Administration 

Tel: +382 67 278 753 
E-mail: boris.zekovic@carina.gov.me  

20.  Mr. Miljko Simović 
President of the Council of SALW, Assistant of Head of  
Administration Department, Police Directorate 

Tel: +381 64 892 1161 
E-mail: miljko.simovic@mup.gov.rs 

21.  Ms. Jasmina Roskić 
Head of Division of Bilateral Investment Treaties, Concessions and 
Foreign Trade and Controlled Goods, Ministry of Trade, Tourism  
and Telecommunication  

Tel: +381 63 854 8804 
E-mail: jasmina.roskic@mtt.gov.rs 

22.  Ms. Mirjana Čubrović 
Head of SALW Registry Department, Common Affairs Directorate, 
Ministry of Interior 

Tel: +381 64 892 6677 
E-mail: mirjana.cubrovic@mup.gov.rs  

23.  Ms. Dragana Stojković Chief Police Inspector, Department for Weapons 
Tel: +381 64 892 72 46 
E-mail: weapons@mup.gov.rs  
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24.  Ms. Lidija Petrova Mojsovska Head of Department, Ministry of Interior   
Tel: +389 71 304 956 
E-mail: lidija_petrova@moi.gov.mk  

25.  Ms. Lidija Bajevska Chief Counsellor, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +389 72 268275 
E-mail: lidija_pavlovska@moi.gov.mk 

26.  Mr. Deniz Ismaili 
Director, Specialized Production Administration, 
Ministry of Economy 

Tel: +389 71 722 431 
E-mail: deniz.ismaili@economy.gov.mk 

27.  
Ms. Jovanka Andreevska- 
Avramovska 

State Counsellor for Legal Affairs in the Cabinet of the  
State Secretary, Ministry of Interior 

Tel: +389 70 263 408 
E-mail: jovanka_andreevska@moi.gov.mk  

28.  Mr. Zlatko Nikolovski Chief Counsellor, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +389 71 364 907 
E-mail: zlatko_b_nikolovski@moi.gov.mk 

29.  Mr. Vitaly Shestak  Head of Rocket and Artillery Department, Ministry of Defence 
Tel: +375 29 779 13 85 
E-mail: druid1982@mail.ru  

30.  Mr. Aliaksandr Sviderski 
Head of Department for International Relations, State Border 
Committee 

Tel: +375 29 379 3536 
E-mail: intcoop@ops.gov.by  

31.  Mr. Viachaslau Arlouski  
Senior Detective on Cases of Special Importance,  
Ministry of Internal Affairs 

Tel: +375 29 652 3207 
E-mail: orlovsky@tut.by  

32.  Mr. Andriy Pluzhnikov 
Chief Detective, Criminal Investigation Department,  
National Police 

Tel: +380 67 743 1919 
E-mail: a4777@ukr.net  

33.  Mr. Oleksandr Horiachko 
Senior Officer, Central Missile and Artillery Department,  
Ministry of Defence 

Tel: +380 97 32 81 159 
E-mail: rovrobota@ukr.net  

34.  Mr. Yurii Shcherbak 
Counsellor of the Directorate General for International Security, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Tel: +380 97 066 1251 
E-mail: yurii.scherbak@mfa.gov.ua  

35.  Mr. Zoran Popov Political Advisor, Regional Cooperation Council 
Tel: +387 61 472 274 
E-mail: zoran.popov@rcc.int  

36.  Mr. Geoffrey James Spicer Head of Training Services, Arquebus Solutions Ltd 
Tel: +44 844 335 8859 
E-mail: geoffspicer@arquebus-solutions.co.uk 

37.  Ms. Bojana Balon SEESAC Coordinator 
Tel: +381 63 344 891 
E-mail: bojana.balon@undp.org   
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38.  Ms. Juliana Buzi Regional Cooperation Coordinator 
Tel: +355 69 206 6991 
E-mail: juliana.buzi@undp.org   

39.  Mr. Alain Lapon Chief Technical Advisor 
Tel: + 386 49 785 910 
E-mail:  alain.lapon@undp.org  

40.  Mr. Slobodan Bošković SALW Project Coordinator 
Tel: +381 11 415 5364  
E-mail: slobodan.boskovic@undp.org  

41.  Ms. Tamara Svirčev Project Officer – SALW Control 
Tel: +381 63 344 857 
E-mail: tamara.svircev@undp.org 

42.  Mr. Dragan Božanić Project Officer - Gender 
Tel: +381 11 415 5369 
E-mail: dragan.bozanic@undp.org  

43.  Ms. Maria Claudia Liller Knowledge Management Consultant  
Tel: +373 60 083008 
E-mail: maria.claudia.liller@undp.org 

44.  Ms. Olguta Anghel Communication and PR Expert 
Tel: +381 63 105 25 80 
E-mail: olguta.anghel@undp.org  

45.  Ms. Marija Đorđević Programme Assistant 
Tel: +381 11 415 5361 
E-mail: marija.djordjevic@undp.org  

46.  Mr. Nenad Bošković Programme Assistant 
Tel: +381 11 415 5359 
E-mail: nenad.boskovic@undp.org 

 
 


